UNOFFICIAL COPY

THE GRANTOR: CORETT LLC, 2820 Lawndale Series, an Illinois Limited Liability Company, and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Illinois and duly authorized to transact business in the State of Illinois, of the City of Chicago, in the County of Cook, State of Illinois for and in consideration of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, CONVEYS and WARRANTS to:

CORETT BUILDERS CORP., of 3528 North Ashland Ave., Chicago, Illinois 60657, the following described Real Estate, situated in the County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, to-wit:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

LOT 16 IN ERNEST STOCKS DIVERSEY AVENUE ADDITION TO CHICAGO, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF LOT 11 IN DEVLIN KELLEY AND CARROLLS SUBDIVION OF NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 26, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number: 13-26-128-044-0000

Address of Real Estate: 2820 N. Lawndale Ave., Chicago, IL

60618

Subject to: General real estate taxes not due and payable; covenants, conditions, and restrictions of record; and building lines and easements, if any, provided they do not interfere vitir the current use and enjoyment of the Real Estate.

Dated this 27th day of May, 2015.

TT LLC, 2820 LAWNDALE SERIES

By: Emmett M. O'Hara, Member

74 C/6/4: ss. I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State State of _ILLINOIS__, County of __COOK_ aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT EMMETT M. O'HARA, personally known to me to be the President of the Corporation and personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that as such President, he signed, scaled and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act and deed of the Corporation for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and official seal this 27th day of May, 2015

Commission expires: 3/24/2017

Notary Public

This instrument was prepared by, mail tax bills and mail this deed to:

Corine A. O'Hara 3528 N. Ashland Ave. Chicago, IL 60657

OFFICIAL SEAL CORINE A CHARA **NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS**

Doc#: 1514929053 Fee: \$40.00

RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 05/29/2015 01:04 PM Pg: 1 of 2

Karen A. Yarbrough

COND REVIEWS

1514929053 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

DOOR TO OF COUNTY

13-26-128-044-0000 20150501690647 0-394-747-264